## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roman KAMMLER	10/19/2004
Walter BAUR	10/19/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROVEMA VERPACKUNGSMASCHINEN GMBH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1
City:	Fernwald
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-35463

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10885498

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Boutell

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Rovema 32 Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015416 FRAME: 0880 :H \$40.00

500013658

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, (1) Roman KAMMLER, residing at Philosophenstrasse 27A, D-67547 Worms, Federal Republic of Germany; and (2) Walter BAUR, residing at Herzbergstrasse 37-39, D-63584 Gruendau, Federal Republic of Germany, both citizens of the Federal Republic of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# DEVICE FOR WELDING OF A FOIL TUBE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 6, 2004 as U.S. Serial No. 10/885 498 and

WHEREAS, ROVEMA VERPACKUNGSMASCHINEN GMBH, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 1, D- 35463 Fernwald, Pederal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee our full and exclusive rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

Date:

(k y - 4 · 4 · 20, 20, 64

Roman KAMMLER

<u>x0,10.04</u>

Walter BATTR

PATENT

REEL: 015416 FRAME: 0881